Omaha School District
Certified Employee Contracts
2013-2014
Position Degree HQT  Years Stipends Stipend Days Salary

Position
High School Science Masters 1 1 $100.00  Freshman Class Sponsor 190 $34,625.00
High School Science Masters 1 6 $100.00 BET'g/SOphomore 190 $37,125.00

ponsor
5/6 Math Bachelors 2 12 0 190 $35,400.00
1% Grade Bachelors 1 0 0 190 $30,000.00
7/8 Science Masters 2 16 $5,500.00 Jr./sr. Girls Coach/Senior 210 $45,453.00

Class Sponsor

Collins, Shelly Academic Facilities Masters 2 15.5 0 190 $41,875.00
2" Grade Bachelors 1 0 0 190 $30,000.00
5/6 Science Bachelors 1 5 0 190 $32,250.00
5/6 Language Arts Masters 2 2 0 190 $35,125.00
H.S./Elem. Art Masters 2 5 0 190 $36,625.00
7/8 Language Arts Bachelors 4 0 $100.00 OTAD Sponsor 190 $30,000.00
H.S./Elem. Music Masters 2 5.5 190 $36,875.00
5/6 Reading Masters 2 13 190 $40,625.00
9-12 Math Bachelors + 24 1 15 190 $36,000.00
Dean of Students Masters 1 7 210 $41,587.00
Special Education Masters + 15 4 17 $1050.00 504 Coorsdinator/Sr. Class 190 $42,625.00

ponsor
Boys Coach/ P.E. Bachelors 6 2 $6,000.00  Jr./Sr. Boys Coach and 210 $34,153.00

Athletic Director

G/T Coordinator Masters 6 29 0 190 $42,125.00
4" Grade Masters 2 5 190 $36,625.00
East Lab Masters 6 27 $100.00 EAST Sponsor 195 $43,234.00
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Teacher

Keafer, Pam
King, Laura

Mathes, Sharla

Millsap, Kell
Moore, Velinda
Parker, Lindsa

Parrett, Jerr

Perry, Holly

Pyshny, Danielle
Reiff, Jacki
Roberson, Paula
Roberts, Sandra
Sanders, James

Shaddox, Scott

Thomason, Pam
Thompson, Tessa
Treadwell, Jeff

Villines, Kayla
White, Lori
White, Nathan
Wray, Kierstan

Position

2" Grade
3" Grade

P.E./ Health

High School English
3" Grade
Preschool

Superintendent of Schools
Business

Kindergarten
English/Journalism
K-12 Librarian
K-12 Counselor
7/8 Math

High School History

Social Studies/ALE
Family Consumer Science
Middle School Special
Education
1* Grade

Elementary Special Education

High School Principal
Kindergarten

Degree

Bachelors + 24
Bachelors

Bachelors

Bachelors
Bachelors
Bachelors + 24
Specialist
Bachelors

Bachelors
Masters
Bachelors + 24
Masters
Bachelors

Bachelors + 24

Bachelors + 12
Masters
Bachelors + 24

Bachelors
Bachelors + 24
Masters +15
Bachelors
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Stipends

$
$1,600.00
$300.00

$2,000.00

$3,600.00

$100.00

$300.00
$100.00

$100.00

$5,000.00

Stipend
Position

Parent Involvement

Coordinator
Track/Softball

Sophomore Sponsor
Junior Class Sponsor

ABC Director

Softball/Cheerleading

Coach/Yearbook/
FBLA

Forensics Sponsor

Junior Class Sponsor

Freshmen Class Sponsor

FCCLA Sponsor

K-12 Principal

Days

190
190

190

190
190
205
240
195

190
190
190
205
190

190

190
190
190

190
190
240
190

Salary

$39,000.00
$35,850.00

$35,400.00

$30,000.00
$33,150.00
$36,682.00
$85,000.00
$41,615.00

$30,900.00
$40,125.00
$39,000.00
$45,451.00
$30,900.00

$39,000.00

$37,700.00
$34,125.00
$34,000.00

$30,900.00
$36,000.00
$57,379.00
$31,800.00
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Position Salary Step Salary

Dishwasher 1 159 $8,472.00
Aide 15 180 $17,607.00
Database/Communications Administrator 5 210 $24,223.00
Aide 9 180 $15,987.00
Administrative Assistant to the 29 210 $37,058.00

Superintendent

Preschool Aide 1 200 $14,884.00
Aide 6.5 180 $12,312.00
High School Secretary/Bus Driver 17 195 $28,953.00
Aide 4 180 $14,637.00
District Treasurer/Bookkeeper 31 240 $45,989.00
Cafeteria Bookkeeper/ Bus Driver 12 180 $26,908.00
Custodian 9 185 $15,910.00
Cook/Baker 2 180 $9,372.00
Custodian 4 185 $14,060.00
Cook/Baker 7 180 $11,645.00
Aide 1 160 $9,780.00
Bus Driver 3 180 $9,000.00
Lunchroom Cook 14 180 $19,736.00
Bus Driver 2 180 $8,775.00
Preschool Aide 3 200 $15,435.00
Maintenance Director 10 240 $24,960.00
Bus Driver 180 $9,135.00
Human Service Worker 2 120 $19,515.00
Aide 23 180 $19,607.00



Staff

Parks, Edward
Pearson, Kevin

Picolet, Lenora
Pyshny, Danielle
Shafer, Teresa
Shelton, Sammie

Sinclair, Barbara
Smith, Rebecca
Marlene, Stacy
Stone, Beverly
Tate, Jacqueline

Williams, Angie

Williamson, Katrina
Wood, Phyllis

Position

Custodian
Bus Mechanic
Elementary Secretary
Afternoon Vo-Tech Route
Elementary Custodian

Computer Tech/Accelerated Reader Tech
Director
ABC Preschool Lead Teacher

School Nurse
Aide
Distance Learning Supervisor
Aide
Bus Driver
Preschool Aide
Head Cook/ Lunchroom Supervisor

Omaha School District

Classified Employee Contracts
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Salary Step

10
19
23

10
9

16
19
10
S
7.5

25

180
240
195

185
220

200
190
180
180
180
180
200
195

Salary

$9,900.00
$33,973.00
$26,860.00
$4,770.00
$16,280.00
$26,460.00

$24,993.00
$28,875.00
$16,257.00
$30,845.00
$15,582.00
$8,640.00
$16,814.00
$26,495.00




