

Omaha School District Certified Employee Contracts 2013-2014

LEA 05-04-000								
Teacher	Position	Degree	HQT	Years	Stipends	Stipend Position	Days	Salary
Allen, Eugenia	High School Science	Masters	1	1	\$100.00	Freshman Class Sponsor	190	\$34,625.00
Allen, Samuel	High School Science	Masters	1	6	\$100.00	BETA/Sophomore Sponsor	190	\$37,125.00
Baker, Jana	5/6 Math	Bachelors	2	12	0		190	\$35,400.00
Bray, Jodi	1 st Grade	Bachelors	1	0	0		190	\$30,000.00
Coffelt, Nancy	7/8 Science	Masters	2	16	\$5,500.00	Jr./Sr. Girls Coach/Senior Class Sponsor	210	\$45,453.00
Collins, Shelly	Academic Facilities Coordinator	Masters	2	15.5	0		190	\$41,875.00
DeVore, Steffanie	2 nd Grade	Bachelors	1	0	0		190	\$30,000.00
Dillon, Dawn	5/6 Science	Bachelors	1	5	0		190	\$32,250.00
Duggan, Erin	5/6 Language Arts	Masters	2	2	0		190	\$35,125.00
Dupré, Amanda	H.S./Elem. Art	Masters	2	5	0		190	\$36,625.00
France, Gene	7/8 Language Arts	Bachelors	4	0	\$100.00	OTAD Sponsor	190	\$30,000.00
Franks, Kendra	H.S./Elem. Music	Masters	2	5.5			190	\$36,875.00
Gant, Jaime	5/6 Reading	Masters	2	13			190	\$40,625.00
Gibson, Robert	9-12 Math	Bachelors + 24	1	15			190	\$36,000.00
Green, Amanda	Dean of Students	Masters	1	7			210	\$41,587.00
Hicks, Martha	Special Education	Masters + 15	4	17	\$1050.00	504 Coordinator/Sr. Class Sponsor	190	\$42,625.00
Hilton, Jarrod	Boys Coach/ P.E.	Bachelors	6	2	\$6,000.00	Jr./Sr. Boys Coach and Athletic Director	210	\$34,153.00
Hopkins, Pamela	G/T Coordinator	Masters	6	29	0		190	\$42,125.00
Hovis, Megan	4 th Grade	Masters	2	5			190	\$36,625.00
Jones, Scott	East Lab	Masters	6	27	\$100.00	EAST Sponsor	195	\$43,234.00



Omaha School District Certified Employee Contracts 2013-2014

Teacher	Position	Degree	HQ T	Years	Stipends	Stipend Position	Days	Salary
Keafer, Pam	2 nd Grade	Bachelors + 24	2	19			190	\$39,000.00
King, Laura	3 rd Grade	Bachelors	1	13	\$	Parent Involvement Coordinator	190	\$35,850.00
Mathes, Sharla	P.E./ Health	Bachelors	6	12	\$1,600.00	Track/Softball Sophomore Sponsor	190	\$35,400.00
Millsap, Kelly	High School English	Bachelors	1	0	\$300.00	Junior Class Sponsor	190	\$30,000.00
Moore, Velinda	3 rd Grade	Bachelors	1	7			190	\$33,150.00
Parker, Lindsay	Preschool	Bachelors + 24	1	6	\$2,000.00	ABC Director	205	\$36,682.00
Parrett, Jerry	Superintendent of Schools	Specialist	3	36			240	\$85,000.00
Perry, Holly	Business	Bachelors	6	19	\$3,600.00	Softball/Cheerleading Coach/Yearbook/ FBLA	195	\$41,615.00
Pyshny, Danielle	Kindergarten	Bachelors	1	2			190	\$30,900.00
Reiff, Jacki	English/Journalism	Masters	2	12	\$100.00	Forensics Sponsor	190	\$40,125.00
Roberson, Paula	K-12 Librarian	Bachelors + 24	6	27			190	\$39,000.00
Roberts, Sandra	K-12 Counselor	Masters	3	28			205	\$45,451.00
Sanders, James	7/8 Math	Bachelors	1	2	\$300.00	Junior Class Sponsor	190	\$30,900.00
Shaddox, Scott	High School History	Bachelors + 24	2	20	\$100.00	Freshmen Class Sponsor	190	\$39,000.00
Thomason, Pam	Social Studies/ALE	Bachelors + 12	4	24			190	\$37,700.00
Thompson, Tessa	Family Consumer Science	Masters	6	0	\$100.00	FCCLA Sponsor	190	\$34,125.00
Treadwell, Jeff	Middle School Special Education	Bachelors + 24	4	6			190	\$34,000.00
Villines, Kayla	1 st Grade	Bachelors	1	2			190	\$30,900.00
White, Lori	Elementary Special Education	Bachelors + 24	4	10			190	\$36,000.00
White, Nathan	High School Principal	Masters +15	3	6	\$5,000.00	K-12 Principal	240	\$57,379.00
Wray, Kierstan	Kindergarten	Bachelors	1	4			190	\$31,800.00



Omaha School District Classified Employee Contracts 2013-2014

Staff	Position	Salary Step	Days	Salary	
Baker, Paige	Dishwasher	1	159	\$8,472.00	
Blevins, Lora Pauline	Aide	15	180	\$17,607.00	
Brumley, Amy	Database/Communications Administrator	5	210	\$24,223.00	
Edwards, Brandilynn	Aide	9	180	\$15,987.00	
Edwards, Donna	Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent	29	210	\$37,058.00	
Edwards, Hannah	Preschool Aide	1	200	\$14,884.00	
Ellis, Kitty	Aide	6.5	180	\$12,312.00	
Estes, Marsha	High School Secretary/Bus Driver	17	195	\$28,953.00	
Feeser, Luella	Aide	4	180	\$14,637.00	
Harness, Rhonda	District Treasurer/Bookkeeper	31	240	\$45,989.00	
Humphrey, Donna	Cafeteria Bookkeeper/ Bus Driver	12	180	\$26,908.00	
Husser, Patsy	Custodian	9	185	\$15,910.00	
Jones, Sandra	Cook/Baker	2	180	\$9,372.00	
Kasper, Laura	Custodian	4	185	\$14,060.00	
Kirkland, Barbie	Cook/Baker	7	180	\$11,645.00	
Laughlin, Jenny	Aide	1	160	\$9,780.00	
Matlock, Margaret Jane	Bus Driver	3	180	\$9,000.00	
McGehee, Winona	Lunchroom Cook	14	180	\$19,736.00	
Morgan, Brandy	Bus Driver	2	180	\$8,775.00	
Morrison, Andrea	Preschool Aide	3	200	\$15,435.00	
Morrison, Scott	Maintenance Director	10	240	\$24,960.00	
Mueller, Bonnie	Bus Driver		180	\$9,135.00	
Neves, Madison	Human Service Worker	2	120	\$19,515.00	
Parent, Mary	Aide	23	180	\$19,607.00	



Omaha School District Classified Employee Contracts 2013-2014

Staff	Position	Salary Step	Days	Salary	
Parks, Edward	Custodian	10	180	\$9,900.00	
Pearson, Kevin	Bus Mechanic	19	240	\$33,973.00	
Picolet, Lenora	Elementary Secretary	23	195	\$26,860.00	
Pyshny, Danielle	Afternoon Vo-Tech Route			\$4,770.00	
Shafer, Teresa	Elementary Custodian	10	185	\$16,280.00	
Shelton, Sammie	Computer Tech/Accelerated Reader Tech Director	9	220	\$26,460.00	
Sinclair, Barbara	ABC Preschool Lead Teacher	16	200	\$24,993.00	
Smith, Rebecca	School Nurse	19	190	\$28,875.00	
Marlene, Stacy	Aide	10	180	\$16,257.00	
Stone, Beverly	Distance Learning Supervisor	31	180	\$30,845.00	
Tate, Jacqueline	Aide	7.5	180	\$15,582.00	
Williams, Angie	Bus Driver		180	\$8,640.00	
Williamson, Katrina	Preschool Aide	8	200	\$16,814.00	
Wood, Phyllis	Head Cook/ Lunchroom Supervisor	25	195	\$26,495.00	